KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Office of the Borough Clerk

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669 Phone 907-714-2160 Fax 907-714-2388

Johni Blankenship, MMC **Borough Clerk**

MEMORANDUM

To:

Assembly President Kelly Cooper

Members of the Assembly

Thru: Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk (M) for JB.

From: Katie Ring, Borough Clerk Secretary MANG

Date: June 7, 2017

Re:

Protest of Liquor License Transfer of Ownership Due to Unpaid Taxes from:

Agua Pesca LLC to Fam Alaska, Inc.

In accordance with KPB 7.10.020, the Borough Assembly shall cause protest to be filed with the State Alcohol Beverage Control Board on any type of application submitted for the sale of alcoholic beverages, when Borough records indicate the applicant is in violation of Borough tax ordinances and regulations. The KPB Finance Department has reviewed the tax account listed below and found it to be in arrears as follows:

Agua Pesca, LLC dba Chinooks Waterfront; License No. 4617 Due \$ 13,040.66

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Assembly protest the transfer of ownership of the

above listed liquor license due to unpaid taxes.

cc: Above - named applicants

Memorandum

To: Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk

Thru: Brandi Harbaugh, Acting Finance Director

From: Joanne Rodgers, Delinquent Accounts Specialist

Date: June 7, 2017

Subject: Liquor License Transfer of Ownership

The Finance Department has reviewed all relevant tax accounts related to the following business and found the licensee to be delinquent as follows:

License Location—Seward License #4617 – Beverage Dispensary Aqua Pesca, LLC dba <u>Chinooks Waterfront</u>

PO Box 2327 Seward, AK 99664 (Location: 1404 4th Ave)

Sales Tax 105782

Total Due \$13,040.66

Please be advised that the Finance Department recommends that the assembly cause a protest to be filed with the Transfer of the liquor license listed due to unpaid taxes.

Please forward a copy of the assembly approval/objection letter for our records. Thank you for your consideration in this matter.